SHAHABAD DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD.

शाहाबाद दुग्घ उत्पादक सहकारी संघ लि० आरा डेयरी, आरा, कतीरा, आरा– 802301, ई–मेल– aradairyara@gmail.com

निविदा सूचना

शादुसः अभि0:2877

दिनांक :09.07.2025

निम्निलिखित कार्यों के लिए वैसे संवेदक जिनका निबंधन बिहार सरकार के भवन निर्माण विभाग/ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग/जल संसाधन विभाग या कॉम्फेड के समुचित श्रेणी में है, से मुहरबन्द निविदाएँ आमंत्रित की जाती है। कॉम्फेड को छोड़कर अन्य विभागों में निबंधित संवेदकों को परिमाण विपत्र के क्रय के समय यह साक्ष्य जमा करना होगा कि उनके द्वारा विगत चार वर्षों में नीचे उल्लिखित कार्यों के लागत का जिसके लिए निविदा दे रहे है या उससे अधिक का कम से कम दो अलग—अलग समान प्रकृति का कार्य अवश्य पूरा किया गया हो। इस साक्ष्य के आभाव में परिमाण विपत्र निर्गत नही किया जाएगा।

परिमाण विपत्र अद्योहस्ताक्षरी के कार्यालय/शाहाबाद दुग्ध उत्पादक सहकारी संघ लि0, आरा के वेव साइट (www.smusudhaara.com) से दिनांक 31.07.2025 के 3.00 बजे अपराह्न तक क्रय किया जा सकता है। वेव साइट से डाउनलोड किये गए परिमाण विपत्र का मूल्य डिमाण्ड ड्राफ्ट के रूप में शाहाबाद दुग्ध उत्पादक सहकारी संघ लि0, आरा के नाम से देय होगा। निविदा निबंधित डाक या कुरियर द्वारा भेजे जाने पर ही स्वीकार की जाएगी। निविदा जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 02.08.2025 के 3.00 बजे अपराह्न तक होगी। प्राप्त निविदाएँ निविदादाता या उनके प्रतिनिधि के समक्ष दिनांक 02.08.2025 को 3.30 बजे अपराह्न में खोली जाएगी। विलम्ब से प्राप्त निविदा के लिए शाहाबाद जिम्मेवार नहीं होगा। कॉम्फेड के संवेदकों को छोड़कर अन्य संवेदकों को निविदा प्रपत्र के साथ सभी कागजात यथा जी0एस0टी0, पैन निबंधन, भुगतान प्रमाण—पत्र, राजपत्रित पदाधिकारी द्वारा अभिप्रमाणित प्रति संलग्न करना होगा अन्यथा इसके अभाव में निविदा पर विचार नहीं किया जाएगा। निविदा की तिथि बढ़ाने या रद्द करने का अधिकार शाहाबाद दुग्ध उत्पादक सहकारी संघ लि0, आरा को सुरक्षित रहेगा।

큙0		प्राक्कलित	अग्रधन की	परिमाण विपत्र	कार्य
सं0	कार्य का नाम	राशि (रू० में)	राशि (रू0 में)	का	समाप्ति की
				(मूल्य रू० में)	अवधि
1.	Construction of Hall Partition Work at RDP, Dehri-On-Sone.	6,06,083.00	12,122.00	1,250.00	01 (One) Month

प्रबंध निदेशक

Item no.	Discription	Unit	Total	Rate (Rs)	Amount
15.23	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within $50\mathrm{metres}$ lead.				
15.23.1	For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	SqM	4.227	30.700	129.769
6.18A	Half brick masonry with bricks of class designation 100A in foundations and plinth in				
6.18.4A	Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	SqM	32.402	599.300	19418.519
5.33A	Providing and laying in position machine batched, machine mixed and machine vibrated design mix cement concrete of specified grade for reinforced cement concrete structural elements, excluding the cost of centring, shuttering finishing and reinforcement, M-20 grde reinforcd cement concrete				
5.33A.2	All work above Plinth level upto floor V Level.	CuM	0.265	5293.500	1402.78
5.9	Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for.				
5.9.5	Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	SqM	4.226	404.700	1710.26
13.11	12mm cement plaster of mix:				
13.11.2	1:4(1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	SqM	74.100	152.900	11329.890
13.80A.2	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 2 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	SqM	74.100	105.400	7810.140
13.78	Applying one coat of cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface:				
13.78.1	Cement primer	SqM	74.100	38.600	2860.260
13.92	Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:				
13.92.1	Two or more coats on new work	SqM	74.100	86.400	6402.240
9.100	Providing and fixing aluminium handles anodised ISI Marked (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS:1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with necessary screws etc. complete:				
9.100.1	125mm	Each	14.000	57.100	799.400
21.4	Providing and fixing double action hydraulic floor spring of approved brand and manufacture conforming to IS: 6315, having brand logo embossed on the body / plate with double spring mechanism and door weight upto 125 kg, for doors, including cost of cutting floors, embedding in floors as required and making good the same matching to the existing floor finishing and cover plates with brass pivot and single piece M.S. sheet outer box with slide plate etc. complete asper the direction of Engineer-in-charge.				
21.4.1	With stainless steel cover plate minimum 1.25 mm thickness	Each	7.000	2283.800	15986.600
21.1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS:1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / aneling,C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately):				
21.1.1	For fixed portion			1	
21.1.1.1	Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	KG	627.300	386.100	242200.530
21.1.2	For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately)				
	Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to			447.200	22538.880

	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and					
21.3	partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the					
	architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium					
	snap beading shall be paid in basic item):					
21.3.1	With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness(weight not less than 10kg/sqm)	SqM	62.296 809.300		50416.153	
2631	4 mm thick ACP	SqM	62.936	1430.970	90059.528	
12.45	Providing and fixing false ceiling at all height including providing and fixing of frame work made of special sections, power pressed from M.S. sheets and galvanized with zinc coating of 120 gms/sqm (both side inclusive) as per IS: 277 and consisting of angle cleats of size 25 mm wide x 1.6 mm thick with flanges of 27 mm and 37 mm, at 1200 mm centre to centre, one flange fixed to the ceiling with dash fastener 12.5 mm dia x 50 mm long with 6 mm dia bolts, other flange of cleat fixed to the angle hangers of 25x10x0.50 mm of required length with nuts & bolts of required size and other end of angle hanger fixed with intermediate G.I. channels 45x15x0.9 mm running at the spacing of 1200 mm centre to centre, to which the ceiling section 0.5 mm thick bottom wedge of 80 mm with tapered flanges of 26 mm each having lips of 10.5 mm, at 450 mm centre to centre, shall be fixed in a direction perpendicular to G.I. intermediate channel with connecting clips made out of 2.64 mm dia x 230 mm long G.I. wire at every junction, including fixing perimeter channels 0.5 mm thick 27 mm high having flanges of 20 mm and 30 mm long, the perimeter of ceiling fixed to wall/partition with the help of raval plugs at 450 mm centre, with 25 mm long dry wall screws @ 230 mm interval, including fixing of gypsum board to ceiling section and perimeter channel with the help of dry wall screws of size 3.5 x 25 mm at 230 mm c/c, including jointing and finishing to a flush finish of tapered and square edges of the board with recommended jointing compound , jointing tapes, finishing with jointing compound in 3 layers covering upto 150 mm on both sides of joint and two coats of primer suitable for board, all as per					
12.45.1	12.5 mm thick tapered edge gypsum plain board conforming to IS: 2095- Part I	SqM	117.563	828.200	97365.677	
	Carriage Of Material					
a)	Bricks 100A (Lead 1 kutcha+7 pucca)	‰ No.	2001.000	1053.350	2107.753	
b)	Coarse sand	Cum	2.565	335.99	861.814	
c)	Stone Chips	Cum	0.227	2826.29	641.568	
d)	Cement 5km	MT	0.853	518.09	441.931	
	Difference Of Cost					
a)	Cement	MT	0.853	262.770	224.143	
b)	Bricks 100A	‰ No.	2001.000	270.57	541.411	
Total (Rs)						
	Add G.S.T. @5.36% as per PWD Govt. of bihar Notification No 5751 dated 18.07.2023 Cor	nsidering	18% GST		30833.359	
	Grand Total (Rs)				606082.60	
	R.O. (Rs)				606083	
I am agreedBelow on the estimated costAbove on the estimated costOn the estimated cost Bidder Signature						
Managing Director						

SHAHABAD DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD.



शाहाबाद दुग्घ उत्पादक सहकारी संघ लि0 कतीरा, आरा– 802301, ई–मेल–<u>aradairyara@gmail.com</u>

- Sealed tender on prescribed B.O.Q to be eventually drawn in P.W.D. Form- F2 will be received from the Registered Contractors of Building Construction Dept Govt. of Bihar/RWD/ Water Resources Department, Govt. of Bihar & Comfed up to <u>02.08.2025 on 3.00 PM.</u> by the Incharge (Engg.), <u>SHAHABAD DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD.</u> for the work of Construction of Hall Partition Work at RDP, Dehri-On-Sone and will be opened in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized agents on the same date <u>02.08.2025 at 3.30 PM.</u>
- 2. Tenderes should complete the work within <u>01 Month</u> commencing from the date of receipt of written order to commence the work.
- 3. Tenderers are requested to deposit earnest money at the rate of Rs. 100/- (One hundred) for every Rs. 5000/- or part on the amount of estimate. The earnest money is to be deposited in shape on NSC duly pledged to the <u>SHAHABAD DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD.</u> & Bank Draft in-favour of the <u>SHAHABAD DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD.</u> payable at Ara will also be accepted.
- 4. The plan, elevation and specification for the work can be seen at the officer of the Incharge (Engg.) during the working hour and day.
- 5. All other information can be obtained on application from the Incharge (Engg.).
- 6. The authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tender received without assigning any reason there-of.
- 7. The earnest money of the successful tenderer which accompanies the tender will be forfeited in case he declines to sign. The agreement/contractor to deposit balance security within ten days of being called upon to do so after the acceptance of his tender.
- 8. The amount of estimate is Rs. 6,06,083.00/-
- 9. The rates should be inclusive of all materials. The tenderer should also indicate the rebate they will allow if levy cement @ Rs. <u>Nil</u> per bag either in full or part is arranged for the work.
- 10. The bill of quantity for the work can be had as per tender notice from the office of the Incharge (Engg.) during working hours and days on payment of Rs. <u>1,250.00</u> (non refundable).
- 11. Up- date I.T.C. & other documents as per tender notice should be attached with tender other- wise it is liable to be rejected.
- 12. The contractor must note his registration no./category of Registration and office in which registered distinctly.
- 13. The tendered should furnish his full postal address so that any latter at his given postal address will be deemed to have been received by him.

Signature of Contractor

Managing Director

SMU,ARA

- 3. The contractor will have to provide huts for the labourers at his own cost and will have to observe all labour rules including observance of the minimum labour waged.
- 4. After completion of work, the side of the work will have to be cleared off from all rubbish and un-used materials for which no extra payment will be made.
- 5. Time of completion of the work is <u>One Month</u> from the date of issue of work order. However the contractor may quote his own line of completion.
- 6. The contractor employing motor vehicles should follow rules with regard to motor vehicles.
- 7. For excess consumption of the Union materials over the actual requirement, recovery will be made at panel rate i.e. double of issue rate.
- 8. Only kiln burnt bricks will have to be used by the contractor in construction of work.
- 9. The contractor will be liable to pay compensation under the work-man's Act for accident or less of life, if any.
- 10. The contractor will be have to maintain site order book on the site of work exhibitable to inspecting officers any time on demand.
- 11. All works shall be carried out in workmanship like manner and as per standard specification of the Union.
- 12. The authority reseveres the right on distribution of work among several contractors.
- 13. Two percent (2%) Income Tax, 5% Security and Sales Tax/GST (Good Service Taxes) as per rule will be deducted from all payments (Gross amount).
- 14. The tenderers are presumed to have inspected the site and acquainted himself with the local condition of the work and no claim due to ignorance these conditions and also site conditions will be entertained.
- 15. No claim will be entertained for fluctuation of the rates of labour/materials and carriage at any stage of work under progress.

- 16. Items of work beyond agreement shall not be executed by the contractor, if this becomes a necessity, written order of Engineer In-charge should be obtained before taking up such works. Such items shall ordinarily be paid at schedule of rate. However, Contractor may prefer a claim before taking up such works and await decision of rates by the competent authority.
- 17. Quantity of work may increases or decrease in accordance with the order of E/I.
- 18. Contractor will assist supervision of work, measurement and verification of bills by the officers of the Union and will mend good any items damaged in course of inspection, measurement and verification of work.
- 19. Site shall be cleared and kept clean by the contractor at their own cost during completion of work.
- 20. Foundation trench shall have to be kept dry during the execution of work & de-watering can be ordered by the E/I if necessary.
- 21. Only LAFARGE, A.C.C, PRISM, L & T & GRASIM cement will be used.

Managing Director SMU,ARA